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Our Tariff

Sanford T. Colb & Co. is a full-service intellectual property and technology law firm providing ser-
vices relating to all aspects of intellectual property and technology licensing as well as to venture
capital and corporate infrastructure in Israel, the United States and worldwide.

The tariff outlines the principal charges associated with the preparation of patent, design and trade-
mark applications and for a variety of consultation services.

The activities of our office are billed according to the hourly rate of the specific professional engaged,
as listed in Part A below. Some of these activities have a basic minimum charge as itemized in Parts
B and C. In some cases, an hourly work rate will be added to the basic charge specified in Parts B
and C. Specific office expenses are billed as listed in Part D.

71 All of our rates are in U.S. Dollars (US$) and are paid according to the currency exchange
rate on the actual day of payment.

[l All charges listed are exclusive of V.A.T., which is currently 18%.
[0 Every year on January 1, our office tariff and rates are reviewed.

[l In dealing with patents, trademarks and designs, meticulous monitoring and strict schedule
adherence are required. In the event of a client-caused delay beyond the strict schedule, addi-
tional charges are incurred.

[0 Please note that there is a charge for an initial meeting with our professional staff according
to the hourly rate listed in Part A.
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Part A — Professional Staff Hourly Rate

Attorneys and Patent Attorneys

Sanford T. Colb $525
Dr. Shaul Mizrahi $450
Dr. Daniel Goldstein $425
Benjamin Fishman $375
Elisheva Sprung $375
David Colb $350
Barak Mashiah $350
Daniel Schneck $350
Baruch Remes $350
Tiffany Lev $325
Malka Kadish $325
Dr. Moshe Greenberger $275
Aaron Israel $275
Galit Shteinsky $250
Gilad Shpitaler $250
Guy Oved $200

Senior Technical Consultant

Hadassah Tiefenbrunn $300
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Part B — Basic Minimum Rates for Specific Administrative Actions Taken in Israel

1. Response to an official action under Section 18 of the Patents Law:
Minimum  $ 350

2. Section 18 update before final approval of a patent application:
Minimum  $ 275

3. Charges for payment of the publication fees (including official fees) of a patent:
$ 600

4. Review and forwarding the Patent Registration Certificate:
Minimum  $ 100

5. Completing issue formalities and transmitting the Trademark Registration Certificate:
Minimum  $ 175

6. Charges for filing Patent, Trademark and Design applications:

Professional Official
Charges (US$) Fees (NIS)

Patent (not exceeding 100 pages) 950 2,344
Trademark Application, in one class 600 1,858
Trademark Application, each additional class 450 1,397
Design Application 600 460
Simultaneous Design Application by same applicant 550 460

7. Charges for extensions (including official fees):

Patents $175 per month
Trademark $105 per month

Design $105 per month
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8. Israel patent renewal:

Charges for the renewal of patents in Israel:

Professional Official
Charges (USS$) Fees (NIS)

Payment in advance for the entire term of 20 years 1,700 14,061
Ist to 6th years 500 937
7th to 10th years 550 1,875
11th to 14th years 650 2,812
15th to 18th years 725 4,687

19th to 20th years 825 6,562
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Part C — Basic Minimum Rates for certain actions taken abroad

1. Our office charges a 25% surcharge on all charges and fees of our foreign associates, including
associate’s fees, official fees and expenses in respect of filing patent, design and trademark
applications, the continued prosecution of the applications through to registration and renew-
als.

2. Foreign Applications:
Patents:

I. Our charges for the filing of a patent application in any country other than Europe
are no less than $500 per application in addition to charges and fees of our foreign
associates as described above.

Our charges for the filing of a patent application in Europe are no less than $1,000
per application in addition to charges and fees of our foreign associates as described
above.

However, if our associate’s charge for the filing of a patent application in a single
country (other than Europe and Japan, to which this section does not apply), exceeds
the amount of $8,000, our office will charge only $2,000. This restriction refers to
the filing of the application only, and not to the actual writing of the patent applica-
tion or its prosecution.

II.  Our charges for the filing of a PCT application are $2,000 not including official
fees which are charged according to the actual cost.

Designs and Trademarks:

Our charges for the filing of a design or trademark application outside of Israel will be
no less than $400 per application in addition to charges and fees of our foreign associ-
ates as described above.

ITI. Renewals outside of Israel of patents, designs and trademarks:

Our charges for the renewal of a foreign application will be no less than $100 in addition
to charges and fees of our foreign associates as described above.
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Part D — Expenses

Traveling charges in Israel

$ 0.75 per kilometer (in private car), in addition to hourly charges for the travel time of the office
professional, or the actual traveling costs (taxi), in addition to the travel time of the office profes-
sional.

Delivery and courier charges in Israel and abroad
In accordance with the actual costs.
Miscellaneous charges —

Photocopies and printing
$ 0.20 per page

Telephone calls abroad
$ 0.50 per minute

E-mail charges
$2.25 per e-mail
$10.00 per reminder

Bank charges
For every associate’s charge, there is a 1% bank charge on the entire associate’s bill (charges, ex-
penses, and fees).



